

ERRATA.

Page 8, line 7-8, instead of, *Its shape and position are indicated by the dotted form ... read:*
a similar and similarly placed nephroid is indicated by the —.—.— form...

- " 8, " 13, omit *theore.*
" 8, " 15, instead of (*Fig. 1*) read: *figure 1.*
" 13, " 20, after, $x = m$ insert: (*Fig. 2, p. 14*).
" 14, *Fig. 2*, instead of *W*, read: ω .
" 24, " 5, the line *CD*, cuts the circle in *O*.
-